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201501080000
08220

01/08/2015
10:55:15 AM

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

BANK OF
AMERICA

Instr
#:20090708000
261470

201501200000
19670

01/20/2015
12:50:23 AM

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor RELEASES NELSON
JOYCE T

Instr
#:20120928000
371450

201501120000
11160

01/12/2015
11:03:13 AM

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

LSF9 MASTER
PARTICIPATIO
N TRUST

Instr
#:20090604000
212540

201502230000
56000

02/23/2015
12:27:14 AM

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor RELEASES NELSON
JOYCE T

Instr
#:20120928000
371460

201505080001
52340

05/08/2015
12:42:31 AM

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20091028000
404260

201505200001
67290

05/20/2015
11:32:04 AM

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

GCAT 2014 4
LLC

Instr
#:20070109000
013160

201508140002
83180

08/14/2015
02:10:05 PM

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

GCAT 2014 4
LLC

Instr
#:20090821000
322110

201508280003
00600

08/28/2015
12:19:52 AM

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

GCAT 2014 4
LLC

Instr
#:20070109000
013160

201510290003
76560

10/29/2015
08:12:15 AM

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

NATIONSTAR
MORTGAGE
LLC

Instr
#:20101221000
429090

201512080004
19070

12/08/2015
10:53:09 AM

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor RELEASES GORDON
PAUL N

Instr
#:20120223000
065360

201512110004
24630

12/11/2015
01:57:57 PM

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor RELEASES WILSON
JEANETTE

Instr
#:20140221000
048130

201501120000
11150

01/12/2015
11:03:12 AM

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

SUNTRUST
MORTGAGE
INC

Instr
#:20090604000
212540



201502100000
42950

02/10/2015
09:12:05 AM

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

U S BANK
TRUST

Instr
#:20100115000
015040

201502100000
42940

02/10/2015
09:08:05 AM

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

BANK OF
AMERICA

Instr
#:20100115000
015040

201502130000
46940

02/13/2015
10:50:37 AM

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

BANK OF
AMERICA

Instr
#:20081211000
463350

201502130000
46960

02/13/2015
10:55:23 AM

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

BANK OF
AMERICA

Instr
#:20100618000
195120

201503120000
76880

03/12/2015
11:16:01 AM

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

U S BANK
TRUST

Instr
#:20090708000
261470

201503160000
80070

03/16/2015
09:11:49 AM

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor RELEASES TKACIK DAVID
F

Instr
#:20111212000
374930

201505070001
50670

05/07/2015
03:31:04 PM

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

BANK OF
AMERICA

Instr
#:20070109000
013160

201505070001
50660

05/07/2015
03:28:43 PM

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

BANK OF
AMERICA

Instr
#:20090821000
322110

201506010001
79480

06/01/2015
09:43:00 AM

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor RELEASES DAVIS
ABRAHAM L

Instr
#:20080606000
230050

201506040001
85780

06/04/2015
12:52:27 AM

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

BANK OF
AMERICA

Instr
#:20081230000
480010

201506190002
05780

06/19/2015
10:38:01 AM

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor RELEASES GILMORE
KRISTI R

Instr
#:20130920000
380960

201507270002
56410

07/27/2015
02:27:15 PM

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor RELEASES HORNUNG
FREDERICK A

Instr
#:20131204000
470640

201508130002
80320

08/13/2015
09:13:04 AM

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor RELEASES KUHN
SHARON W

Instr
#:20130311000
099520



201508280003
00590

08/28/2015
12:19:51 AM

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

BANK OF
AMERICA

Instr
#:20070109000
013160

201510140003
59700

10/14/2015
01:51:18 PM

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

BANK OF
AMERICA

Instr
#:20081230000
480010

201510140003
59710

10/14/2015
01:54:44 PM

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

GCAT 2014 4
LLC

Instr
#:20081230000
480010

201510140003
59720

10/14/2015
02:00:42 PM

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

BANK OF
AMERICA

Instr
#:20081230000
480010

201510270003
73790

10/27/2015
10:26:32 AM

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor RELEASES GUY WILLIAM
L

Instr
#:20150507000
149660


