Search Criteria Filters Applied: Legal Seq= 1,0; Date Recorded= 2015; Name= SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT;											
Instrument #	Date Recorded	Name	Party Role	Doc Type	Other Name	Book	Page	MapBook	MapPage	First Reference	Legal Description
201501080000 08220	01/08/2015 10:55:15 AM	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	BANK OF AMERICA					Instr #:20090708000 261470	
201501200000 19670	01/20/2015 12:50:23 AM	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	RELEASES	NELSON JOYCE T					Instr #:20120928000 371450	
201501120000 11160	01/12/2015 11:03:13 AM	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	LSF9 MASTER PARTICIPATIO N TRUST					Instr #:20090604000 212540	
201502230000 56000	02/23/2015 12:27:14 AM	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	RELEASES	NELSON JOYCE T					Instr #:20120928000 371460	
201505080001 52340	05/08/2015 12:42:31 AM	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20091028000 404260	
201505200001 67290	05/20/2015 11:32:04 AM	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	GCAT 2014 4 LLC					Instr #:20070109000 013160	
201508140002 83180	08/14/2015 02:10:05 PM	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	GCAT 2014 4 LLC					Instr #:20090821000 322110	
201508280003 00600	08/28/2015 12:19:52 AM	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	GCAT 2014 4 LLC					Instr #:20070109000 013160	
201510290003 76560	10/29/2015 08:12:15 AM	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC					Instr #:20101221000 429090	
201512080004 19070	12/08/2015 10:53:09 AM	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	RELEASES	GORDON PAUL N					Instr #:20120223000 065360	
201512110004 24630	12/11/2015 01:57:57 PM	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	RELEASES	WILSON JEANETTE					Instr #:20140221000 048130	
201501120000 11150	01/12/2015 11:03:12 AM	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	SUNTRUST MORTGAGE INC					Instr #:20090604000 212540	

201502100000 42950	02/10/2015 09:12:05 AM	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	U S BANK TRUST			Instr #:20100115000 015040	
201502100000 42940	02/10/2015 09:08:05 AM	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	BANK OF AMERICA			Instr #:20100115000 015040	
201502130000 46940	02/13/2015 10:50:37 AM	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	BANK OF AMERICA			Instr #:20081211000 463350	
201502130000 46960	02/13/2015 10:55:23 AM	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	BANK OF AMERICA			Instr #:20100618000 195120	
201503120000 76880	03/12/2015 11:16:01 AM	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	U S BANK TRUST			Instr #:20090708000 261470	
201503160000 80070	03/16/2015 09:11:49 AM	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	RELEASES	TKACIK DAVID F			Instr #:20111212000 374930	
201505070001 50670	05/07/2015 03:31:04 PM	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	BANK OF AMERICA			Instr #:20070109000 013160	
201505070001 50660	05/07/2015 03:28:43 PM	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	BANK OF AMERICA			Instr #:20090821000 322110	
201506010001 79480	06/01/2015 09:43:00 AM	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	RELEASES	DAVIS ABRAHAM L			Instr #:20080606000 230050	
201506040001 85780	06/04/2015 12:52:27 AM	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	BANK OF AMERICA			Instr #:20081230000 480010	
201506190002 05780	06/19/2015 10:38:01 AM	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	RELEASES	GILMORE KRISTI R			Instr #:20130920000 380960	
201507270002 56410	07/27/2015 02:27:15 PM	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	RELEASES	HORNUNG FREDERICK A			Instr #:20131204000 470640	
201508130002 80320	08/13/2015 09:13:04 AM	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	RELEASES	KUHN SHARON W			Instr #:20130311000 099520	

201508280003 00590	08/28/2015 12:19:51 AM	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	BANK OF AMERICA			Instr #:20070109000 013160	
	10/14/2015 01:51:18 PM	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	BANK OF AMERICA			Instr #:20081230000 480010	
	10/14/2015 01:54:44 PM	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	GCAT 2014 4 LLC			Instr #:20081230000 480010	
201510140003 59720	10/14/2015 02:00:42 PM	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	BANK OF AMERICA			Instr #:20081230000 480010	
201510270003 73790	10/27/2015 10:26:32 AM	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	RELEASES	GUY WILLIAM L			Instr #:20150507000 149660	